

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

ICFAI University receives Award of Excellence for Values-based education

Ranchi, 16th March 2015

Yesterday, the ICFAI University, Jharkhand was awarded the "University of the year for Excellence in Values-based Education" at Jharkhand Education Summit held at Capitol Hill Hotel. Presenting the award to the University, Mr Anand Kumar, renowned Mathematician and Founder Super-30 appreciated the efforts of the University in inculcating "Values" among its students.

Accepting the award ,on behalf of the University, Prof O.R.S. Rao ,Vice-Chancellor of the University narrated the steps taken by the University in imparting "Values-based Education". Besides recognizing the "Students of values", the University recognizes "Teachers of Value", who demonstrate the Core Values of the University (Personal Ethics, Quality working, Respect for individual and Student focus) in their day-to-day working', said Prof Rao. "Character building is essential part of higher education, in which Teachers have a critical role to play both as Facilitators and Role Models", added Prof Rao.

Dr KK Nag, Member, Board of Governors of the University , from Dr B M Singh, Registrar , Prof A S Prasad, Associate Dean (FMS), Dr S C Swain, Asst Dean (Research and Publications) and other faculty members and staff participated in the function. Mr Sudhakar Rao, Director (Branding and Communications) from ICFAI Society, Hyderabad also attended the function.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008. The University was empowered by UGC vide its letter dated 1st Dec2009 to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956. IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.

IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, B Tech, BTech (Lateral entry) BBA & BCA. The University has decided to introduce Diploma in Technology)Polytechnic), B.Sc.(Honours) in Computer Science) & B.Com (Honours) in Banking/Financial Services / Insurance courses from 2015-16 academic session. Besides excellent infrastructure like well furnished class rooms, laboratories, workshops and library, IUJ has well qualified and experienced faculty members. Special features of IUJ programs include Contemporary curriculum, Summer Internships with industry, Live projects, Technology Enhanced Learning and Campus placement assistance. IUJ offers fee concessions to students domiciled in Jharkhand, besides merit scholarships to meritorious students.

More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at <u>www.iujharkhand.edu.in</u> or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.